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44e Trofeu Natació Alejandro Lopez  - C.N. Sant Andreu
BARCELONA, 18 - 19/2/2023

Event 21 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
19/2/2023 - 17:26 Results
RC 4:03.84 , BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA PALMA DE MALLORCA 13/4/2014
CCT 4:06.94 BALMY, CORALIE SABADELL 22/3/2014

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. GIRALT PIDEMONT, Claudia 01 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:23.83 719
50m: 30.94 30.94 150m: 1:37.74 33.42 250m: 2:45.06 33.47 350m: 3:51.40 33.04

100m: 1:04.32 33.38 200m: 2:11.59 33.85 300m: 3:18.36 33.30 400m: 4:23.83 32.43

2. PUJADAS RUSINOL, Julia 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:25.67 704
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:37.32 33.53 250m: 2:45.00 33.72 350m: 3:52.42 33.43

100m: 1:03.79 33.28 200m: 2:11.28 33.96 300m: 3:18.99 33.99 400m: 4:25.67 33.25

3. IBANEZ HERNANDEZ, Nerea 99 C.N. Sabadell 4:27.49 690
50m: 30.39 30.39 150m: 1:37.15 33.68 250m: 2:44.84 33.92 350m: 3:53.28 34.28

100m: 1:03.47 33.08 200m: 2:10.92 33.77 300m: 3:19.00 34.16 400m: 4:27.49 34.21

4. CUNADO IRIGOIEN, Juncal 07 Gipuzkoa 4:32.73 651
50m: 31.23 31.23 150m: 1:39.10 34.14 250m: 2:48.37 34.82 350m: 3:58.61 35.05

100m: 1:04.96 33.73 200m: 2:13.55 34.45 300m: 3:23.56 35.19 400m: 4:32.73 34.12

5. VARET CANO, Audrey 06 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:33.87 643
50m: 31.69 31.69 150m: 1:40.61 34.65 250m: 2:50.20 34.76 350m: 4:00.46 35.01

100m: 1:05.96 34.27 200m: 2:15.44 34.83 300m: 3:25.45 35.25 400m: 4:33.87 33.41

6. LOPEZ SANCHEZ-MIGALLON, Aida 02 C.N. Terrassa 4:34.73 637
50m: 31.57 31.57 150m: 1:39.45 34.46 250m: 2:49.28 35.06 350m: 3:59.99 35.02

100m: 1:04.99 33.42 200m: 2:14.22 34.77 300m: 3:24.97 35.69 400m: 4:34.73 34.74

7. VALLS SANS, Laia 04 C.N. Sabadell 4:39.41 605
50m: 31.03 31.03 150m: 1:40.10 35.00 250m: 2:51.33 35.94 350m: 4:04.21 36.48

100m: 1:05.10 34.07 200m: 2:15.39 35.29 300m: 3:27.73 36.40 400m: 4:39.41 35.20

8. CHIVA GARCIA, Julia 05 C.E. Mediterrani 4:43.26 581
50m: 30.77 30.77 150m: 1:39.88 35.04 250m: 2:52.19 36.52 350m: 4:06.25 37.18

100m: 1:04.84 34.07 200m: 2:15.67 35.79 300m: 3:29.07 36.88 400m: 4:43.26 37.01

9. VALLS PLAZA, Ariadna 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:44.51 573
50m: 32.45 32.45 150m: 1:44.01 36.12 250m: 2:56.42 36.11 350m: 4:08.97 36.03

100m: 1:07.89 35.44 200m: 2:20.31 36.30 300m: 3:32.94 36.52 400m: 4:44.51 35.54

10. GUERRERO PADIAL, Lidia 07 C.N. Sabadell 4:44.59 573
50m: 32.64 32.64 150m: 1:44.23 36.06 250m: 2:56.99 36.35 350m: 4:10.26 36.96

100m: 1:08.17 35.53 200m: 2:20.64 36.41 300m: 3:33.30 36.31 400m: 4:44.59 34.33

11. VILLAR MARINA, Ona 07 C.N. Esplugues 4:44.72 572
50m: 32.69 32.69 150m: 1:44.26 36.30 250m: 2:57.22 36.48 350m: 4:09.84 35.93

100m: 1:07.96 35.27 200m: 2:20.74 36.48 300m: 3:33.91 36.69 400m: 4:44.72 34.88

12. DEL RIO DECABO, Carlota 09 C.N. Granollers 4:49.39 545
50m: 33.89 33.89 150m: 1:46.06 35.60 250m: 2:59.95 36.68 350m: 4:13.83 36.25

100m: 1:10.46 36.57 200m: 2:23.27 37.21 300m: 3:37.58 37.63 400m: 4:49.39 35.56

13. SUNE PALACIOS, Auria 08 C.N. Navas 4:49.41 545
50m: 32.45 32.45 150m: 1:43.32 36.03 250m: 2:57.55 37.59 350m: 4:12.82 37.75

100m: 1:07.29 34.84 200m: 2:19.96 36.64 300m: 3:35.07 37.52 400m: 4:49.41 36.59

14. BLANCO ARDANUY, Carla 01 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:50.32 539
50m: 34.19 34.19 150m: 1:46.98 36.59 250m: 3:00.57 36.66 350m: 4:14.40 36.63

100m: 1:10.39 36.20 200m: 2:23.91 36.93 300m: 3:37.77 37.20 400m: 4:50.32 35.92

15. YERIMYAN KHOSROVYAN, Charlotte 06 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:51.61 532
50m: 33.70 33.70 150m: 1:47.06 37.05 250m: 3:01.18 37.03 350m: 4:15.72 37.22

100m: 1:10.01 36.31 200m: 2:24.15 37.09 300m: 3:38.50 37.32 400m: 4:51.61 35.89
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44e Trofeu Natació Alejandro Lopez  - C.N. Sant Andreu
BARCELONA, 18 - 19/2/2023

Event 21, Women, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. PRUNES ARNAU, Jana 07 C.N. Mataro 4:54.30 518
50m: 33.95 33.95 150m: 1:48.22 37.38 250m: 3:03.68 37.33 350m: 4:18.08 36.81

100m: 1:10.84 36.89 200m: 2:26.35 38.13 300m: 3:41.27 37.59 400m: 4:54.30 36.22

17. AMOR HERNANDEZ, Avril 08 C.E. Mediterrani 4:54.43 517
50m: 33.02 33.02 150m: 1:47.03 37.43 250m: 3:02.36 37.99 350m: 4:18.23 37.88

100m: 1:09.60 36.58 200m: 2:24.37 37.34 300m: 3:40.35 37.99 400m: 4:54.43 36.20

18. SALVANS FERNANDEZ, Anna 05 C.N. Manresa 4:54.91 515
50m: 33.27 33.27 150m: 1:48.27 37.75 250m: 3:03.70 37.25 350m: 4:19.33 37.64

100m: 1:10.52 37.25 200m: 2:26.45 38.18 300m: 3:41.69 37.99 400m: 4:54.91 35.58

19. MAESTRO LORENZO, Alba 02 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:56.42 507
50m: 33.72 33.72 150m: 1:47.38 36.86 250m: 3:02.86 37.87 350m: 4:18.65 37.92

100m: 1:10.52 36.80 200m: 2:24.99 37.61 300m: 3:40.73 37.87 400m: 4:56.42 37.77

20. BARNADA GOMEZ, Anna 06 C.N. Mataro 4:57.55 501
50m: 33.64 33.64 150m: 1:48.40 38.07 250m: 3:04.14 38.02 350m: 4:20.86 38.40

100m: 1:10.33 36.69 200m: 2:26.12 37.72 300m: 3:42.46 38.32 400m: 4:57.55 36.69

21. PADILLA GARCIA, Martina 09 C.N. Granollers 5:01.60 481
50m: 34.79 34.79 150m: 1:50.51 37.97 250m: 3:07.51 38.42 350m: 4:25.01 38.35

100m: 1:12.54 37.75 200m: 2:29.09 38.58 300m: 3:46.66 39.15 400m: 5:01.60 36.59

22. SANCHEZ AYMERICH, Julia 07 C.N. Manresa 5:02.56 476
50m: 33.87 33.87 150m: 1:48.56 38.31 250m: 3:06.16 39.22 350m: 4:24.37 38.89

100m: 1:10.25 36.38 200m: 2:26.94 38.38 300m: 3:45.48 39.32 400m: 5:02.56 38.19

23. MARTINEZ MARESMA, Julia 06 C.N. Mataro 5:02.74 476
50m: 34.78 34.78 150m: 1:50.81 38.75 250m: 3:08.31 38.68 350m: 4:25.91 38.70

100m: 1:12.06 37.28 200m: 2:29.63 38.82 300m: 3:47.21 38.90 400m: 5:02.74 36.83


